PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael John Murphy	07/22/2009
Selma Bektesvic	07/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
Internal Address:	POB 2245
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12780117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017408.00047 (H0018553-C)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ernest V. Linek - Reg. No. 29822

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 026483 FRAME: 0585

PATENT 501572395

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Michael John MURPHY
42 Lasalle Avenue
Kenmore, New York 14217

Selma BEKTESEVIC 770 Maple Road, Apt. 9B Williamsville, New York 14221

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR MAKING CHLOROTRIFLUOROETHYLENE FROM 1, 1, 2-TRICHLOROTRIFLUOROETHANE

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 8, 2008 and assigned U.S. provisional application serial no. 61/087,482

The ASSIGNEE, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention.

Page 1 of 2

The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent.

The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Michael John MURPHY Inventor's Name	Selma BEKTESEVIC Inventor's Name
Milsel John Menghy Signature	politereic Sel
7-22-09 Date	07/22/2,009 Date
Witness	Daniel (Merky) Witness